GOVERNMENT OF PONDICHERRY (ABSTRACT) & Country Planning Department - Constitution of a State Co-ordination Committee o establish National Urban Information System (NUIS) Cell - Orders - Issued. CHIEF SECRETARIAT (HOUSING) Pondicherry, dt. 14 - 9 - 2006 G.O.Ms.No. 15 /2006-Hg. Read: I.D.No.2276/TCP/NUIS/06/1233 dt.10.8.2006 from the Chief Town Planner, Town & Country Planning Department, Pondicherry ORDER The following Notification shall be published in the Official Gazette:-

NOTIFICATION

The Government is pleased to constituted a State Co-ordination Committee and to establish NUIS Cell for the newly launched Centrally Sponsored Scheme National Urban Information System (NUIS) with the following, namely:-

-- Chairman i. Secretary to Govt. (Town Planning) ii. District Collector, Revenue Department -- Member iii. Chief Engineer, PWD, Pondicherry -- Member iv. Director (Planning) -- Member v. Director (Information and Technology) -- Member vi. Director, Economics & Statistics -- Member vii. Representative of TCPO & MOUD - Member viii. Under Secretary to Govt. (Finance) -- Member ix. Chief Town Planner, Town & Country

Planning Department, Pondicherry

-- Member Secretary

- The Committee shall comprise of two sections viz. Urban Spatial Information System (USIS) and National Urban Databank and Indicators (NUDB&I) with this scheme.
- The Committee shall meet often or as and when it is necessary to review the progress of the ongoing activities / programmes and also to guide the Planning of its future programmes as per the guidelines under the scheme "National Urban Information System" (NUIS).

//By Order//

(K. NAGALINGAM)

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT. (HOUSING)

The Director, Department of Stationery & Printing. Pondicherry. - With a request to kindly publish in the next issue of the official Gazette and to supply 50 copies of the G.O.

Copy to:

- 1. All Committee Members.
- 2. P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Pondicherry
- 3. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister (Housing), Pondicherry
- 4. P.S. to Chief Secretary to Govt., Pondicherry.
- 5. The Chief Town Planner, Town & Country Planning Department, Pondicherry.
- 6. CRB 7. G.O.File / Spare.